

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1107/2019

Bhera Ram @ Bheru Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukhtiyar Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Judgment / Order

02/03/2021

A letter dated 09.02.2021 has been received from learned Judge, Special Court, SC/ST Cases (Prevention of Atrocity Act), Pali informing that the accused-appellants did not appear before the trial court in the month of January, 2020 & 2021 for their attendance in compliance of the directions issued by this Court.

Let arrest warrants be issued against the accused-appellants. Rule is made returnable within eight weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

117-MS/-

सत्यमेव जयते