

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1107/2019

Bhera Ram @ Bheru Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pallav Sharma.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, P.P.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**  
**Order**

**29/04/2021**

Pursuant to the order dated 02.03.2021, the appellants No.1, 2, 3 have been arrested and produced before the Court in custody by Smt. Basanti and Mr. Prem Ram from Police Station Industrial Area District Pali.

The presence of the appellants is marked.

They are directed to appear before trial court and mark their presence before the trial court by 04.05.2021.

The appellants also undertake that in future they shall comply with the directions given by the Court i.e. mark their presence before the Court in month of January every year till the appeal is decided etc. सत्यमेव जयते

So far as the appellant No.4 is concerned, the warrant issued to him has been received unserved with the report that he went to Punjab to attend a marriage and was not available.

Issue fresh warrant for appellant No.4, returnable within a period of eight weeks.

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**

Supplementary  
-pradeep/-