


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 1107/2019

Bhera Ram @ Bheru Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anita Gehlot, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

24/04/2024

A letter dated 15.02.2024 has been received from learned Special Judge (SC/ST Cases), District Pali informing that the accused-appellant No.2 – Yogesh did not appear before the trial Court in January, 2024.

In view of the above, a bailable warrant to the sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the accused-appellant No.2 – Yogesh, returnable by 05.08.2024. Bailable warrant be served through concerned Superintendent of Police.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

77-Rashi/-