

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 1107/2019

Bhera Ram @ Bheru Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : None Present  
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sonu Manawat, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**10/12/2024**

As per office report, bailable warrant upon accused-appellant No.2 has been received duly served but he failed to appear before this Court for marking their presence.

Let arrest warrant be issued against accused-appellant No.2 - Yogesh, returnable in the month of March, 2025. Arrest warrant be served through concerned Superintendent of Police.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

57-Rashi/-